INVITATION TO TENDER

ISSUED BY THE

INTERNATIONAL COMMISSION FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE DANUBE RIVER

Nutrient emission modelling to support the assessments of the 3rd Danube River Basin District Management Plan

The International Commission for the Protection of the Danube River (ICPDR) invites qualified institutions in countries being Contracting Parties to the ICPDR or in EU member states to submit a Tender for the provision of services for the above-mentioned activity according to the enclosed Tender dossier.

The **Tender dossier** contains the following documents:

- I. Instructions to Tenderers
- II. Terms of Reference (with Annex A and B)

Tenders are to be submitted to the following Contracting Authority:

International Commission for the Protection of the Danube River

Vienna International Centre Room No. D-0412, P.O. Box 500 A–1400 Vienna Austria Tel: +43 1 26060 5738 Fax: +43 1 26060 5895 E-mail: secretariat@icpdr.org

Closing time for the Tenders is: 15 May 2020, at 12:00 CET



The winner of the open tender for Nutrient emission modelling for the Danube River Basin to support the assessments of the 3rd Danube River Basin District Management Plan will be supported by DG ENV LIFE and receive funding from the European Union.